02/13/2018 504775286

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4822014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO CORRECT THE LAST NAME OF THE FIRST INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 043686 Frame 0980. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT FROM YAMAGUHI TO YAMAGUCHI.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI YAMAGUCHI	01/31/2017
ATSUSHI SETO	01/31/2017
KENJI IMANISHI	01/31/2017
HIROSHI NOGAMI	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com **Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY**

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0888

504775286

source=ass2#page1.tif	
source=ass2#page2.tif	
source=ass2#page3.tif	
source=ass2#page4.tif	
source=ass2#page5.tif	
source=ass2#page6.tif	
source=ass2#page7.tif	
source=ass2#page8.tif	
source=ass2#page9.tif	
source=ass2#page10.tif	
source=ass2#page11.tif	
source=ass2#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0889

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4567953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF THE FIRST INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 042159 Frame 0233. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT THE SPELLING OF THE FIRST INVENTORS NAME FROM HIORYUKI TO HIROYUKI.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI YAMAGUHI	01/31/2017
ATSUSHI SETO	01/31/2017
KENJI IMANISHI	01/31/2017
HIROSHI NOGAMI	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 510

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0890

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

HIROYUKI Name	Execution Date
HIORYUKI YAMAGUCHI	01/31/2017
ATSUSHI SETO	01/31/2017
KENJI IMANISHI	01/31/2017
HIROSHI NOGAMI	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12054-0287

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

SIGNATURE: /CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/

DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=287ass1#page1.tif source=287ass1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0891

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	a following righ	ts, title and intere	st:			
United States of	America rights	s, title and interest	in th	e invention		
Foreign rights, ti	tie and interest	in the invention				
International App	plication No	PCT/JP2015/00	<u>)555</u>	9		
Date of Filing:	November	5, 2015				
United States Pa	atent Applicatio	n Serial No				
Title of the Invention:	EDDY CUR	RENT HEAT GEN	IERA	TING APPA	RATUS	
Inventors (assignors):		MAGUCHI, Atsus SHI and Hiroshi N				
Assignee:		EEL & SUMITON uchi 2-chome, Ch				
Whereas, we, the abordinvention identified above and referred to as "Invention");	ve-identified Inve described in the	entors, have invente above-identified pa	ed cer atent :	rtain new and application(s)	useful im and/or pa	provements in the stent(s) (hereinafter
And, whereas we desi identifled assignee;	re to assign our	above-identified rig	hts, ti	tle and interes	at in the In	vention to the above
Now, this indenture wit acknowledged;	tnesseth, that fo	r good and valuable	cons	sideration, the	receipt w	hereof is hereby
We hereby assign, set applications(s) as identified ab and to any and all Letters Pate in and to any and all reissues a and other benefits accruing or patents in the United States, u	ove, including are ent of the United and reexamination to accrue to us v	ny divisions, continu States, which may ons thereof, and in a with respect to the f	lation be grand to	is, and continu anted or have o any and all p	rations-in- granted f priority righ	-part thereof, and in for said Invention, an hts, Convention right
And we hereby author States Letters Patent which ma interest thereto;						
And we further agree to for filing divisions, continuation reissue or reissues of any Lette Designee(s) may from time to	s and continuati ers Patent which	ons-in-part of said a may be granted fo	applic r my :	ation for pater aforesaid Inve	nt, and/or,	, for obtaining any
Thigh Opings	Si.			January	31	, 2017
Signature: Hiroyuki YAMAC	3UCHI	D	ate			
Other D.	7 :			T	2.1	0047
Signature: Atsushi SETO	10	D	ate	January	3!	, 2017

Assignment International Application No. PC'17/JP2015/005559 Page two		
Kinji Smanashi	January 31	, 2017
Signature: Kenji IMANISHI	Date	
Kiroshi Nogami	January 31	, 2017
Signature: Hiroshi NOGAMI	Date	

PATENT REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/13/2018